

	ST EUPHEMIA COLLEGE- 2024 TERM DATES  

	TERM 1 

	Thursday 1 February 
	Prep – Year 12 commence

	Sunday 24 March
	The Greek Independence Day March

	Monday 25 March
	25 March and Annunciation - School closed

	Friday 29 March
	Good Friday – Public Holiday - School closed

	Monday 1 April
	Easter Monday – Public Holiday - School closed

	Thursday 11 April 
	Term Concludes for students


                   
	TERM 2 

	Tuesday 30 April 
	Students commence

	Thursday 2 May 
	Orthodox Holy Thursday - School closed

	Friday 3 May 
	Orthodox Good Friday - School closed

	Monday 6 May 
	Orthodox Easter Monday - School closed

	Monday 10 June 
	King’s Birthday - Public Holiday - School closed

	Friday 28 June
	Term Concludes for students


                    
	TERM 3 

	Tuesday 23 July 
	Students Commence

	Thursday 15 August 
	Dormition of Theotokos – School Closed

	Monday 16 September 
	St Euphemia Day – School Closed

	Thursday 26 September 
	Term Concludes for students


              
	TERM 4 

	Tuesday 15 October 
	Students Commence

	Sunday 27 October
	OXI Day Celebrations (TBC)

	Wednesday 11 December 
	Term Concludes for students




